
2026 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Pride (1-2), Totals (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Vance, Ellie .615 4-4 13 6 8 0 0 0 5 8 .615 0 1 0 1 .643 0 0 2-2 6 5 0 1.000
2 Ester, Kyi'Marri .556 3-3 9 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .667 1 0 0 1 .600 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
13 Varga, Jamie .545 4-4 11 6 6 2 1 0 4 10 .909 2 0 0 0 .615 0 0 0-0 5 7 2 .857
12 Wright, Morgan .500 4-4 12 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .583 3 0 1 2 .600 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
3 Pride, Kara .500 3-3 8 3 4 0 1 1 4 9 1.125 1 0 1 0 .500 1 0 1-1 18 2 0 1.000
1 Paul, Kaylee .200 4-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
22 Jones, Malia .200 4-4 10 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 3 0 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
32 Bean, Lilly .182 4-4 11 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .455 2 0 2 0 .286 1 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
11 Kusenberger, Jo 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hagman, Sammy 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Hill, Ella .500 2-2 6 4 3 1 1 1 3 9 1.500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Dwyer, Mallory .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
23 Lewis, Gianna .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Becerra, Adelyn .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
00 Grigsby, Alexis .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .410 4-4 105 33 43 6 3 3 32 64 .610 15 1 12 4 .480 2 0 6-6 75 28 3 .972
Opponents .195 4-4 87 9 17 5 0 0 8 22 .253 11 0 36 2 .283 1 1 0-1 68 28 4 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Bryant, Crimson 0.00 2-0 2 2 2 2-0 0 11.0 2 0 0 2 19 1 0 0 .059 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ages, Jordyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
21 Hatthorn, Amelia 1.11 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 1 1 3 9 0 0 0 .190 0 0 0 0 1
15 Hall, Reagan 5.53 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 8 5 6 8 3 0 0 .321 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.68 4-0 7 4 2 0 0 25.0 17 9 6 11 36 5 0 0 .195 3 0 0 1 1
Opponents 10.19 0-4 10 4 1 0 0 22.2 43 33 33 15 12 6 3 3 .410 5 1 0 2 0



2026 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Dwyer, Mallory 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pride, Kara 20 18 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Bean, Lilly 20 20 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vance, Ellie 11 6 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hatthorn, Amelia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ester, Kyi'Marri 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Malia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Paul, Kaylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bryant, Crimson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wright, Morgan 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Varga, Jamie 14 5 7 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 Grigsby, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kusenberger, Jo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hall, Reagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lewis, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hill, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ages, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Becerra, Adelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hagman, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Frazier, Kayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 75 28 3 .972 7 1 1 .500 0 0
Opponents 100 68 28 4 .960 12 6 0 1.000 0 0


